### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACTIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	12/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	10835 Road to the Cure	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585429

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129955-999006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Genua

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=11582-006-999\_Assignment\_ChangeAddress\_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024446 FRAME: 0602 \$40.00 103

501188030

# **Change of address**

No attachment is required for a change of address.

This sheet is attached for the purpose of electronic submission.

PATENT REEL: 024446 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 05/26/2010**